
7979

MODEL/МОДЕЛЬ                                                                                      IDK 3. 5 IDK 5

Min.	Sac	Kesme	Çapı	/	Min.	Sheet	Cutting	Dia./	МИН.	ДИАМЕТР	РЕЗКИ Ø mm 200 250
Maks.	Sac	Çapı	/	Max.	Sheet	Cutting	Dia./	МАКС.	ДИАМЕТР	РЕЗКИ Ø mm 1200 2000
Sac Kalınlığı / Sheet Thickness (ST-42)/ ТОЛЩИНА ЛИСТА (ST-42) mm 3. 5 5
Kesme Hızı / Cutting Speed/ СКОРОСТЬ m/ min 6.1 4.1
Motor Gücü / Motor power/МОЩНОСТЬ ДВИГАТЕЛЯ kW 2.2 2.2
Kambur Derinliği / Hump Throat / ЗЕВ mm 750 1200
Boğaz Derinliği / Throat Depth/ ГЛУБИНА ЗЕВА mm 250 300
Uzunluk / Lenght/ ДЛИНА mm 2000 3000
Genişlik / Width/ ШИРИНА mm 600 750
Yükseklik / Height/ ВЫСОТА mm 1400 1400
Ağırlık / Weight/BEC kg 750 1350

IDK 2
Motorlu Daire Kesme Makası
Motorised Circular Cutting Shear
МОТОРИЗИРОВАННЫЕ ДИСКОВЫЕ НОЖНИЦЫ

MODEL IDK 3. 5 / IDK 5
Motorlu Daire Kesme Makasları / Motorized Circular Cutting Shears
МЕХАНИЗИРОВАНН ЫЕ ДИСКОВЫЕ НОЖНИЦЫ

Standart	İç	Çap	Pul	Çıkartma
Standard İnside Diameter Cutting ( spacer cutting )
СТАНДАРТНЫЙ ВНУТРЕННИЙ ДИАМЕТР РЕЗКИ

*Hidrolik Kavrama Sistemi
*Hydraulic Clutch System

*ГИДРАВЛИЧЕСКИЙ ЗАЖИМ

•	 Steel welded construction frame
•	Hydraulic clamp on centering the sheet ( IDK - 5 )
•	 Special steel blades 
•	Blades assembled in bronze bushings
•	Gearbox motor with brake system
•	Motorised sheet centering system 
•	Mobile control panel
•	 Central Lubrication system
•	 Inside diameter cutting system
•	Pneumatic clamp on center ( IDK - 3,5 )
•	 8 bar air pressure needed ( IDK - 3,5 )
•	Built according to EC Safety Directives and has CE
•	User’s manual

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AND STANDARD ACCESSORIES

•	 Special rolls and attachments  for edge flanging operation up 
to 10 mm

•	Digital read-out

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENTS

TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER
VE STANDART DONANIM

•	 Çelik	konstrüksiyon	kaynaklı	gövde
•	Hidrolik sac merkez baskısı ( IDK - 5 )
•	Özel çelikten üretilmiş açılı Bıçaklar 
•	Kızıl yataklamalı bıçaklar 
•	 Frenli Redüktörlü ana motor
•	Motor tahrikli merkezleme sistemi
•	Hareketli kumanda paneli
•	Merkezi yağlama sistemi
•	 İç çap Pul çıkartma sistemi
•	Pnömatik merkezleme sistemi ( IDK - 3,5 )
•	 8 bar hava basıncı ile çalışır ( IDK - 3,5 )
•	AB Güvenlik Direktiflerine uygunluk (CE)
•	Kullanma kılavuzu

ÖZEL DONANIM
•	 10 mm derinlik etek sıvama için özel top ve aparatlar 
•	Dijital gösterge

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ 
И СТАНДАРТНАЯ КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ

•	 СТАЛЬНАЯ СВАРНАЯ РАМА
•	 ГИДРАВЛИЧЕСКИЙ ЗАЖИМ ПО ЦЕНТРУ ( IDK - 5 )
•	 СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫЕ СТАЛЬНЫЕ НОЖИ ПОД УГЛОМ
•	НОЖИ С БРОНЗОВЫМИ ВКЛАДЫШАМИ
•	РЕДУКТОРНЫЙ ДВИГАТЕЛЬ С ТОРМОЗОМ
•	МЕХАНИЗИРОВАННАЯ СИСТЕМА ЦЕНТРИРОВАНИЯ ЛИСТА
•	МОБИЛЬНАЯ ПАНЕЛЬ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ
•	ЦЕНТРАЛИЗОВАННАЯ СИСТЕМА СМАЗКИ
•	НАРУЖНИЙ ДИАМЕТР РЕЗКИ
•	ЦЕНТРАЛЬНЫЙ ПНЕВМО ЗАЖИМ ( IDK - 3,5 )
•	НЕОБХОДИМОЕ ДАВЛЕНИЕ 8 BAR ( IDK - 3,5 )
•	ИЗГОТОВЛЕНО В СООТВЕТСТВИИ С ДИРЕКТИВАМИ  ПО 
БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ	И	ИМЕЮТ	ЗНАК	“ЕС”

•	РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ

ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНОЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ
•	 СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫЕ РОЛИКИ ДЛЯ ЗАГИБА КРОМКИ МЕНЕЕ  10 ММ
•	ЦИФРОВОЙ ДАТЧИК 
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